STIEBEI. EI.TRON Technical datasheet

DCE-X 10/12 Premium

COMPACT INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER PRODUCT-NO.: 238159

Enjoy hot water on demand at any timeCall up precise information at any
timeMake way for efficiency First thing in the morning, throughout the day or late

at night: water is always available at the right temperature, whenever you need it.

That's the assurance and precision you get with this compact instantaneous water
heater. This is made possible by the memory function: two buttons, which you can
use to quickly and easily save frequently used temperatures.

The main features

Fully electronically controlled compact instantaneous water heater S) DCE-X 6/8 Premium

Product-No.: 238158
Maximum energy efficiency and accurate temperature delivery at all times thanks
to 4i technology

Easy operation via large, illuminated multifunction display

Power saving mode due to optional ECO function

High grade design

Two temperature memory buttons for quick temperature selection
Temperature limit can be fixed at 43 °C, 50 °C or 55 °C

Exceptionally slimline, compact design



STIEBEL ELTRON

Type

Part no.

Technical data

Rated voltage
Rated voltage 1
Rated voltage 2
Rated voltage 3
Rated output
Rated output 1
Rated output 2
Rated output 3
Rated current
Rated current 1
Rated current 2
Rated current 3
Fuse protection
Fuse protection 1
Fuse protection 2
Fuse protection 3
Frequency
Frequency 1
Frequency 2

Frequency 3

DCE-X 6/8 Premium

238158

220V

220V

230V

260V

6.0/8.0 kW

6.0/8.0 kW

6.6/8.7 kW

7.2/9.6 kW

27.3/36.4 A

27.3/36.4 A

28.5/38.0 A

30.0/40.0 A

30/40 A

30/40 A

30/40 A

30/40 A

50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz
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DCE-X 10/12
Premium

238159

220V

220V

230V

240V

10.0/12.0 kW

10.0/12.0 kW

11.0/13.1 kW

12.0/14.3 kW

45.5/54.5 A

45.5/54.5 A

47.8/57.0 A

50.0/59.5 A

50/60 A

50/60 A

50/60 A

50/60 A

50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz
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Phases

Conductivity 015 <
Resistivity p15 =

IP rating
Temperature setting
Colour

Switch-on water flow rate
Height

Width

Depth

Weight

Energy efficiency class (A+ - F)

1/N/PE
910 pS/cm
1100 Q cm
IP25
Ki, 20-60 °C
white
1.3 I/min
372 mm
217 mm
109 mm
2.50 kg

A

1/N/PE
910 pS/cm
1100 Q cm
IP25
Ki, 20-60 °C
white
1.3 I/min
372 mm
217 mm
109 mm
2.50 kg

A
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Contact information

Do you have additional questions? Then please do not hesitate to contact us, we
would be only too happy to help:

Call 0151 436 96

Or send an e-mail to

sales@stiebel-eltron.ie

Only a qualified contractor should carry out the installation, commissioning,
maintenance and repair of this appliance. Where applicable and prior to
installation the electricity and/or water utility companies should be notified of
your intention to install the product.

Technical datasheet



